
EN     DE     FR     ES     IT     PL

Tree Swing Set
NP10047



Please read all instructions carefully and keep it for future reference.

Warnings:

Attention: For home use only.

Attention: The Product is not suitable for the children under 3 years

Danger: Keep all small parts and packaging materials for this product away from babies and 

children, otherwise they may pose a choking hazard.

Danger: Lack of attachment may cause a risk of tipping or fall hazards.

General Warnings:

     The product must be installed and used under the supervision of an adult.

     Read through each step carefully and follow the proper order.

     Remove all packaging, separate and count all parts and hardware.

    Please ensure that all parts are correctly installed, incorrect installation can lead to a danger. 

     We recommend that, where possible, all items are assembled near to the area in which they will 

be placed in use, to avoid moving the product unnecessarily once assembled.

     Ensure a secure surface during construction, and place the product always on a flat, steady 

and stable surface.

     Please check and maintain regularly, the most important parts for suspension, fixing, 

anchoring to the ground.
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Safety and Assembly Instructions
IMPORTANT

READ AND FOLLOW ALL SAFETY INFORMATION AND INSTRUCTIONS, KEEP FOR FUTURE 
REFERENCE

WARNING! CHOKING HAZARD-SMALL PARTS, NOT FOR CHILDREN UNDER 3 
YEARS.
WARNING! DO NOT USE WITHOUT ADULT SUPERVISION!
WARNING! ADULT ASSEMBLING REQUIRED!

ESSENTIAL INFORMATION
-Recommended for children 3+ years
-Do not leave child unattended while in use
-CAUTION: Use only under adult supervision
-Good safety practices should be followed at all times
-Read all instruction before using this product.

Intended solely for family and domestic use, not for a commercial playground or daycare. Two adults needed for 
assembly. 

Hanging hardware not included. Ideally, the swing body should be hung over grass, sand, wood chips, or other soft 
surfaces. Under no circumstances should it be hung over concrete, asphalt, or other hard surfaces. Distance from 
ground should not exceed 40 cm; the maximum fall height should not be more than 46 cm. Two S hooks are attached 
to the rope to allow for adjustment of the rope length.

Please be sure to examine the ropes regularly to check for wear. Rope will, in time, degrade. If the color of the rope 
has become pale, frays easily, or gives off a powdery material when rubbed between the fingers, we recommend you 
replace the rope.

Equipment should be hung in such a way that a distance of at least 2 m is clear on either side. It can be hung on an 
A-frame or swing set or on a tree limb of a diameter of at least 25 cm.

WARNING! Small parts included. Assembly must be done by adults.

Tools Required (included in the packaging)
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Swing Assembling

1.  Swing arrives including 4 
tubes, 2 hanging ropes, and 1 
swinging body for assembly.

2. Insert the tube with foam
into the sleeve. 

3. Put the tube like this.

4. Insert the 2nd tube into the
sleeve; connect two tubes by small 
socket to big socket. 

5.Repeat it until all the tubes
Connected to form a circle

6.Insert the screw bolt into
the holes of frame tube. Make sure 
the holes are aligned.

7. Fix it by the washer and nut. 8. Use wrench to tighten it. 9. Assembly finished, and
ready for swing.
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Ensuring Safety of the Swing

Clearance distance should be 4 m around the swing.

A fall onto a hard surface can result in serious injury to the equipment user.

Do not use the equipment until properly installed.

This swing is not to be used in any other manner other than its intended use. Adult supervision is required.

Adults should verify that the hanging ropes are secured and cannot be looped back on the swing.

It is important for adults to instruct children to:

-Dress appropriately while using the swing (avoid ponchos, scarves, and other loose-fitting clothing that is 
potentially hazardous).

-Sit in the center of the swing with full weight on the seat if swinging alone.

-Avoid swinging empty seats.

It is important for adults to instruct children NOT to

-Walk close to, in front of, behind, or between moving items.

-Twist ropes or loop them over the top support bar since such action may reduce the strength of the rope.

-Get off the sing while it is in motion.

-Climb on the swing when it is wet.

-Attach additional items to the swing that might cause a strangulation hazard.

-Wear a bicycle or sport helmet while on the swing.

Maintaining the Swing

At the beginning of each play season, adults should:

-Tighten all hardware.
-Check all protective coverings on pipes, edges, and corners. Replace if they are loose, cracked, or missing.

-Check all moving parts including swing seat, ropes for wear, rust, or other deterioration. Replace as needed. The 
hardware used for this swing (binding post, screw, S hook, lock washer, flat washer, and metal ring) can be found 
at the local hardware store.
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Welcome to visit our website and purchase our quality products!

We would like to extend our heartfelt thanks to 

all of our customers for taking time to assemble 

this product and giving us valuable feedbacks.

With your inspiring rating, COSTWAY will be more consistent to offer you 
EASY SHOPPING EXPERIENCE, GOOD PRODUCTS and EFFICIENT SERVICE!

US office: Fontana, California
UK office: Ipswich

Reward Points
Exclusive Customer Service
Personalized Recommendations
Permanent Shopping Cart
Order History
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Bitte geben Sie uns eine Chance, 
es zu korrigieren und besser zu machen!
Wenden Sie sich zunächst an unseren freundlichen Kundendienst.
Ersatz für fehlende oder beschädigte Teile wird so schnell wie möglich versendet!

EN     DE     FR     ES     IT     PL

Schaukel
NP10047

07



Bitte lesen Sie alle Anweisungen sorgfältig durch und Bewahren Sie die Anweisungen zur 
zukünftigen Verwendung auf.
Warnung!
Achtung! Nur für den Hausgebrauch.
Achtung! Das Produkt ist nicht geeignet für Kinder unter 3 Jahren.
Gefahr! Halten Sie alle kleinen Teile und Verpackungsmaterialien fern von Babys und Kindern, da 
Erstickungsgefahr besteht.
Gefahr! Bei fehlender Befestigung kann Kippgefahr oder Sturzgefahr bestehen.

Warnhinweise:

      Das Produkt muss unter Aufsicht eines Erwachsenen installiert und verwendet werden.

      Lesen Sie jeden Schritt sorgfältig durch und befolgen Sie die richtige Reihenfolge.

      Entfernen Sie alle Verpackungen, separieren und zählen Sie alle Teile und Hardware vor der 

Montage oder Verwendung.

      Bitte beachten Sie darauf, alle Teile richtig anzubringen, eine falsche Montage kann zu einer 

Gefährdung führen.

      Wir empfehlen, wenn möglich, alle Artikel in der Nähe des Einsatzortes zu montieren, um eine 

unnötige Bewegung der Artikel zu vermeiden.

      Achten Sie auf einen sicheren Untergrund während des Aufbaus stellen, und stellen Sie das 

Produkt immer auf eine glatte, flache und stabile Oberfläche.

      Bitte überprüfen und warten Sie regelmäßig die wichtigsten Teile zur Aufhängung, 

Befestigung, Verankerung am Boden.

Kontaktieren Sie uns!
Senden Sie diesen Artikel NICHT zurück.

Wenden Sie sich zunächst an unseren freundlichen Kundendienst.

Vor dem Beginnen
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Sicherheits- und Montageanleitung
WICHTIG

LESEN UND BEFOLGEN SIE ALLE SICHERHEITSINFORMATIONEN UND ANWEISUNGEN

WARNUNG! ERSTICKUNGSGEFAHR - KLEINTEILE, NICHT FÜR KINDER UNTER 3 
JAHREN.
WARNUNG! NICHT OHNE AUFSICHT EINES ERWACHSENEN VERWENDEN!
WARNUNG! MONTAGE FÜR ERWACHSENE ERFORDERLICH!   

WICHTIGE INFORMATIONEN

-Empfohlen für Kinder ab 3 Jahren
-Lassen Sie das Kind während des Gebrauchs nicht unbeaufsichtigt
-VORSICHT: Nur unter Aufsicht von Erwachsenen verwenden
-Gute Sicherheitspraktiken sollten jederzeit befolgt werden
-Lesen Sie alle Anweisungen, bevor Sie dieses Produkt verwenden.

Bestimmt ausschließlich für den Familien- und Haushaltsgebrauch, nicht für einen gewerblichen Spielplatz oder eine 
Kindertagesstätte. Zwei Erwachsene werden für die Montage benötigt.

Hängende Hardware nicht enthalten. Idealerweise sollte der Schaukelkörper über Gras, Sand, Holzspänen oder 
anderen weichen Oberflächen aufgehängt werden. Unter keinen Umständen darf es über Beton, Asphalt oder 
anderen harten Oberflächen aufgehängt werden. Der Abstand zum Boden sollte 40 cm nicht überschreiten. Die 
maximale Fallhöhe sollte 46 cm nicht überschreiten. Am Seil sind zwei S-Haken angebracht, mit denen die Seillänge 
eingestellt werden kann.

Bitte überprüfen Sie die Seile regelmäßig auf Verschleiß. Das Seil wird sich mit der Zeit verschlechtern. Wenn die 
Farbe des Seils blass geworden ist, leicht ausfranst oder beim Reiben zwischen den Fingern ein pudriges Material 
abgibt, empfehlen wir, das Seil auszutauschen.  

Die Ausrüstung sollte so aufgehängt werden, dass auf beiden Seiten ein Abstand von mindestens 2 m frei ist. Es 
kann an einem A-Rahmen oder einer Schaukel oder an einem Ast mit einem Durchmesser von mindestens 25 cm 
aufgehängt werden.

WARNUNG! Kleinteile enthalten. Die Montage muss von Erwachsenen durchgeführt werden.

Erforderliche Werkzeuge (in der Verpackung enthalten)
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Baugruppe schwenken 

1. Die Schaukel wird mit 4 Rohren, 
2 Hängeseilen und 1 Schwenkkörper 
zur Montage geliefert. 

2.  Führen Sie das Rohr mit 
Schaum in die Hülse ein.

3. Setzen Sie das Rohr so ein.

4. Führen Sie das 2. Rohr in die 
Hülse ein. Verbinden Sie zwei 
Röhren mit einer kleinen Buchse 
mit einer großen Buchse. 

5. Wiederholen Sie dies, bis alle 
Röhren. Verbunden, um einen 
Kreis zu bilden.  

6. Setzen Sie die Schraube in die 
Löcher des Rahmenrohrs ein. 
Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Löcher 
ausgerichtet sind.

7. Befestigen Sie es mit der 
Unterlegscheibe und der Mutter.

8. Ziehen Sie es mit einem 
Schraubenschlüssel fest.

9. Montage beendet und bereit 
zum Schwingen. 
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Gewährleistung der Sicherheit der Schaukel

Der Abstand sollte 4 m um die Schaukel betragen.

Ein Sturz auf eine harte Oberfläche kann zu schweren Verletzungen des Gerätebenutzers führen.

Verwenden Sie das Gerät erst, wenn es ordnungsgemäß installiert wurde.

Diese Schaukel darf nur zur bestimmungsgemäßen Verwendung verwendet werden. Aufsicht durch Erwachsene ist 
erforderlich.

Erwachsene sollten sicherstellen, dass die hängenden Seile gesichert sind und nicht auf der Schaukel 
zurückgeschlungen werden können.

Für Erwachsene ist es wichtig, Kinder anzuweisen:
- Ziehen Sie sich während der Benutzung der Schaukel angemessen an (vermeiden Sie Ponchos, Schals und andere 
locker sitzende Kleidung, die möglicherweise gefährlich ist).
-Sitzen Sie in der Mitte der Schaukel mit vollem Gewicht auf dem Sitz, wenn Sie alleine schwingen.
-Vermeiden Sie es, leere Sitze zu schwingen. 

Es ist wichtig, dass Erwachsene Kinder anweisen, dies NICHT zu tun
-Gehen Sie in die Nähe, vor, hinter oder zwischen sich bewegenden Gegenständen.
-Drehen Sie die Seile oder legen Sie sie über die obere Stützstange, da dies die Festigkeit des Seils verringern kann.
-Verlassen Sie die Schaukel, während sie in Bewegung ist.
-Klettern Sie auf die Schaukel, wenn es nass ist.
-Befestigen Sie zusätzliche Gegenstände an der Schaukel, die eine Strangulationsgefahr verursachen können.
-Tragen Sie auf der Schaukel ein Fahrrad oder einen Sporthelm.

Wartung der Schaukel 

Zu Beginn jeder Spielsaison sollten Erwachsene:
- Ziehen Sie die gesamte Hardware fest.
- Überprüfen Sie alle Schutzabdeckungen an Rohren, Kanten und Ecken. Ersetzen Sie sie, wenn sie lose sind, Risse 
aufweisen oder fehlen.
- Überprüfen Sie alle beweglichen Teile, einschließlich Schaukelsitz, Seile, auf Verschleiß, Rost oder andere 
Beschädigungen. Bei Bedarf ersetzen. Die für diese Schaukel verwendete Hardware (Bindepfosten, Schraube, 
S-Haken, Sicherungsscheibe, Unterlegscheibe und Metallring) ist im örtlichen Baumarkt erhältlich.
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VIELEN 

DANK

Ihre Vorschläge und Kommentare für COSTWAY sind wirklich wichtig für uns!

Wir möchten uns bei allen Kunden herzlich bedanken, 

dass sie sich die Zeit genommen haben, dieses Produkt 

zusammenzubauen und uns wertvolle  Bewertung 

zukommen zu lassen.

Mit Ihrer inspirierenden Bewertung wird COSTWAY konsistenter sein, um Ihnen 
EIN SCHÖNES EINKAUFSERLEBNIS, GUTE PRODUKTE und EFFIZIENTEN SERVICE zu bieten!

DE office:FDS GmbH,Neuer Höltigbaum 36,22143 Hamburg,Deutschland

Belohnungspunkte
Exklusiver Kundendienst
Personalisierte Empfehlungen
Permanenter Einkaufswagen
Bestellverlauf

5 Sterne Bewertung
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 CE MANUEL D’INSTRUCTIONS CONTIENT DES INFORMATIONS IMPORTANTES SUR LA SÉCURITÉ. VEUILLEZ LIRE ET CONSERVER POUR LA RÉFÉRENCE FUTURE.

EN     DE     FR     ES     IT     PL

Balançoire Nid d’Oiseau
NP10047
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Veuillez lire attentivement toutes les instructions et les conserver pour la référence ultérieure.
Avertissements : 
Attention : Pour l’usage domestique seulement.
Attention : Le produit ne convient pas aux enfants de moins de 3 ans
Danger : Gardez toutes les petites pièces et les matériaux d’emballage de ce produit hors de 
portée des bébés et des enfants pour éviter un risque d’étouffement.
Danger : La manque de la fixation pourrait entraîner un risque de basculement ou de chute.

Avertissements Généraux : 

     Le produit doit être installé et utilisé sous la surveillance d’un adulte.

    Lisez attentivement chaque étape et suivez l’ordre correct.

    Retirez tous les emballages, séparez et comptez toutes les pièces et le matériel.

     Veuillez vous assurer que toutes les pièces sont correctement installées, une installation 

incorrecte peut entraîner un danger.

    Nous recommandons que, dans la mesure du possible, tous les articles soient assemblés à 

proximité de la zone dans laquelle ils seront utilisés, afin d’éviter de déplacer inutilement le 

produit une fois assemblé.

    Assurez-vous que la surface est solide pendant l’assemblage et placez toujours le produit 

sur une surface plane et stable.

     Veuillez vérifier et entretenir régulièrement les pièces les plus importantes pour la 

suspension, la fixation, l’ancrage au sol.
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Instructions de Sécurité et de Montage
IMPORTANT

LIRE ET SUIVRE TOUTES LES INFORMATIONS ET INSTRUCTIONS DE SÉCURITÉ, 
CONSERVER POUR LA RÉFÉRENCE ULTÉRIEURE

AVERTISSEMENT ! RISQUE D’ÉTOUFFEMENT - PETITES PIÈCES, NE CONVIENT 
PAS AUX ENFANTS DE MOINS DE 3 ANS. AVERTISSEMENT ! NE PAS UTILISER 
SANS LA SUPERVISION D’UN ADULTE ! AVERTISSEMENT ! MONTAGE ADULTE 
REUIRED !

INFORMATION ESSENTIELLE

- Recommandé pour les enfants de 3 ans et plus
- Ne pas laisser l’enfant sans surveillance pendant l’utilisation
- ATTENTION : Utiliser uniquement sous la surveillance d’un adulte
- Suivre les consignes de sécurité en tout temps
- Lire toutes les instructions avant d’utiliser ce produit.

Destinée uniquement à un usage familial et domestique, et non à un terrain de jeu ou une garderie commerciale. 
Deux adultes sont nécessaires pour l’assemblage. 

Quincaillerie de suspension non incluse. Idéalement, le corps de la balançoire devrait être suspendu au-dessus de 
l’herbe, du sable, des copeaux de bois ou d’autres surfaces molles. En aucun cas, elle ne doit être suspendue sur du 
béton, de l’asphalte ou d’autres surfaces dures. La distance du sol ne doit pas dépasser 40 cm ; la hauteur de chute 
maximale ne doit pas dépasser 46 cm. Deux crochets en S sont attachés à la corde pour permettre d’ajuster la 
longueur de la corde.

Veillez à examiner régulièrement les cordes pour vérifier leur usure. Si la couleur de la corde est devenue pâle, 
s’effiloche facilement ou dégage une matière poudreuse lorsqu’on la frotte entre les doigts, nous vous 
recommandons de remplacer la corde.

L’équipement doit être suspendu de manière à ce qu’une distance d’au moins 2 m soit dégagé de chaque côté. Il peut 
être accroché à un cadre en A ou à une balançoire ou à une branche d’arbre d’un diamètre d’au moins 25 cm.
AVERTISSEMENT ! Les petites pièces doivent être assemblées par un adulte.

Outils requis (inclus dans l’emballage)
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Assemblage de la balançoire

1. Il y a 4 tubes, 2 cordes de 
suspension et un tapis de 
balançoire pour l’assemblage.

2.  Insérez le tube avec la mousse 
dans le manchon.

3.  Mettez le tube comme ceci.

4.  Insérez le 2ème tube dans le 
manchon ; connectez deux tubes 
par la petite douille à la grande 
douille.

5. Répétez l’opération jusqu’à ce 
que tous les tubes soient reliés 
pour former un cercle.

6. Insérez le boulon fileté dans les 
trous du tube du cadre. Veillez à ce 
que les trous soient alignés.

7.  Fixez-le avec la rondelle et 
l’écrou.

8. Utilisez une clé pour serrer. 9. Assemblage est terminé.
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Sécurité de la balançoire

La distance de dégagement doit être de 4m autour de la balançoire.
Une chute sur une surface dure peut entraîner des blessures graves pour l’utilisateur de l’équipement.
Ne pas utiliser l’équipement avant qu’il ne soit correctement installé.
Cette balançoire ne doit pas être utilisée d’une autre manière que celle prévue. La supervision d’un adulte est 
requise.
Les adultes doivent vérifier que les cordes de suspension sont bien fixées et qu’elles ne peuvent pas être remises en 
boucle sur la balançoire.

Il est important que les adultes donnent des instructions aux enfants :
- S’habiller de façon appropriée lorsqu’ils utilisent la balançoire (éviter les ponchos, les foulards et autres 
vêtements amples qui peuvent être dangereux).
- S’asseoir au centre de la balançoire avec tout le poids sur le siège si on se balance seul.
- Éviter d’osciller les sièges vides.

Il est important pour les adultes d’indiquer aux enfants de NE PAS
- Marcher près, devant, derrière ou entre les objets en mouvement
- Tordre les cordes ou les faire passer par-dessus la barre de support supérieure, car une telle action peut réduire la 
résistance de la corde
- Descendre de la balançoire pendant qu’elle est en mouvement
- Grimper sur la balançoire quand elle est mouillée.
- Attacher des objets supplémentaires à la balançoire qui pourraient causer un risque d’étranglement.
- Porter un casque de vélo ou de sport lorsque vous êtes sur la balançoire.

Entretien de la balançoire

Au début de chaque saison de jeu, les adultes devraient : 
- Serrer toutes les pièces de quincaillerie.
- Serrer toutes les boucles de la balançoire
- Vérifier tous les revêtements protecteurs sur les tuyaux, les bords et les coins, et remplacer s’ils sont lâches, 
fissurés ou manquants.
- Vérifier toutes les pièces mobiles, y compris le siège, les cordes pour détecter l’usure, la rouille ou toute autre 
détérioration. Remplacer au besoin. La quincaillerie utilisée pour cette balançoire (poteau de fixation, vis, crochet 
en S, rondelle de blocage, rondelle plate et anneau de métal) peut être trouvé à la quincaillerie locale.
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Bienvenue pour visiter notre site et acheter nos produits de qualité!

Nous tenons à vous présenter nos remerciements 

sincères à tous nos clients qui prennent beaucoup 

de temps pour assembler ce produit et nous donner 

des commentaires précieux.

Avec votre évaluation inspirante, COSTWAY sera plus professionnel pour vous offrir une 
BONNE EXPÉRIENCE D’ACHATS, de BONS PRODUITS et un SERCIVE EFFICACE ! 

FR office : 26 RUE DU VERTUQUET, 59960 NEUVILLE EN FERRAIN, FRANCE

Points de Récompense
Service à la Clientèle Exclusif 
Recommandations Personnalisées
Panier Permanent
Historique des Commandes

merci
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ESTE MANUAL DE INSTRUCCIONES CONTIENE IMPORTANTES INFORMACIONES DE SEGURIDAD, POR FAVOR LO LEA Y GUARDE PARA REFERENCIAS FUTURAS.

EN     DE     FR     ES     IT     PL

Columpio
NP10047
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Lea todas las instrucciones detenidamente y guárdelas para futuras referencias.

Advertencias:

Atención: solo es para uso doméstico.

Atención: el producto no es adecuado para niños menores de 3 años

Peligro: Mantenga todas las piezas pequeñas y materiales de embalaje de este producto fuera del 

alcance de bebés y niños, de lo contrario, pueden causar un peligro de asfixia.

Peligro: La falta de fijación puede provocar un riesgo de vuelco o caída.

Advertencias Generales:

      El producto debe instalarse y usarse bajo la supervisión de un adulto.

      Lea detenidamente cada paso y siga el orden correcto.

      Quite todo el embalaje, separe y cuente todas las piezas y los accesorios.

      Asegúrese de que todas las piezas estén instaladas correctamente, la instalación incorrecta 

puede provocar un peligro.

     Recomendamos que, cuando sea posible, todos los artículos se ensamblen cerca del área en la 

que se colocarán en uso, para evitar mover el producto innecesariamente una vez ensamblado.

      Asegúrese de que esté en una superficie segura durante la construcción, y coloque el 

producto siempre sobre una superficie plana y estable.

      Compruebe y mantenga regularmente las partes más importantes para la suspensión, fijación 

y anclaje al suelo.

ES

¡Contáctenos!
NO devuelva este artículo.

Primero póngase en contacto con nuestro amable departamento de servicio al cliente para 
obtener ayuda.
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Safety and Assembly Instructions
IMPORTANTE

LEA Y SIGA TODA LA INFORMACIÓN E INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD, CONSERVE 
PARA FUTURAS CONSULTAS.

¡ADVERTENCIA! PELIGRO DE ASFIXIA - PIEZAS PEQUEÑAS, NO ES ADECUADO 
PARA LOS NIÑOS MENORES DE 3 AÑOS. 
¡ADVERTENCIA! ¡NO UTILICE SIN LA SUPERVISIÓN DE UN ADULTO! 
¡ADVERTENCIA! ¡SE REQUIERE EL MONTAJE DE ADULTOS!

INFORMACIÓN ESENCIAL
- Recomendado para los niños mayores de 3 años
- No deje al niño desatendido mientras está en uso
- PRECAUCIÓN: Úselo solo bajo la supervisión de un adulto
- Siga las instrucciones de seguridad en todo momento
- Lea todas las instrucciones antes de usar este producto.

Destinado únicamente para uso familiar y doméstico, no para un parque infantil comercial ni para una guardería. Se 
necesitan dos adultos para el montaje.

No se incluyen los accesorios para colgar. Idealmente, el cuerpo del columpio debe suspenderse sobre césped, arena, 
astillas de madera u otras superficies blandas. Bajo ninguna circunstancia debe colgarse sobre hormigón, asfalto u 
otras superficies duras. La distancia desde el suelo no debe exceder los 40 cm; la altura máxima de caída no debe ser 
superior a 46 cm. Se adjuntan dos ganchos en forma de S a la cuerda para permitir el ajuste de la longitud de la 
cuerda.

Asegúrese de examinar las cuerdas regularmente para verificar si están desgastadas. La cuerda, con el tiempo, se 
degradará. Si el color de la cuerda se ha vuelto pálido, se deshilacha fácilmente o se desprende un material 
pulverulento cuando se frota entre los dedos, le recomendamos que reemplace la cuerda.

El equipo debe colgarse de manera que quede libre una distancia de al menos 2 m en cada lado. Se puede colgar de 
un marco en A o de un columpio o de una rama de árbol con un diámetro de al menos 25 cm.

¡ADVERTENCIA! Se incluyen piezas pequeñas. El montaje debe ser realizado por adultos.

Herramientas Requeridas (incluidas en el paquete)
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Montaje del Columpio

1. El columpio llega con 4 tubos, 2 
cuerdas para colgar y 1 cuerpo de 
columpio para el montaje.

2. Inserte el tubo con espuma en la 
manga.

3. Ponga el tubo así.

4. Inserte el segundo tubo en la 
manga; conecte dos tubos con un 
enchufe pequeño al enchufe 
grande.

5. Repítalo hasta que todos los 
tubos se conecten para formar un 
círculo.

6. Inserte el perno roscado en los 
orificios del tubo del marco. 
Asegúrese de que los orificios 
estén alineados.

7.  Fíjelo con la arandela y la 
tuerca.

8. Utilice una llave para apretarlo. 9. Se completa el montaje.
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Seguridad del Columpio

La distancia libre debe ser de 4 m alrededor del columpio.
Una caída sobre una superficie dura puede provocar lesiones graves al usuario del equipo.

No utilice el equipo hasta que esté correctamente instalado.
Este columpio no debe usarse de ninguna otra manera que no sea su uso previsto.
Se requiere la supervisión de un adulto.
Los adultos deben verificar que las cuerdas para colgar estén aseguradas y que no se puedan volver a enrollar en el 
columpio.

Es importante que los adultos instruyan a los niños :
- Vístase apropiadamente cuando use el columpio (evite ponchos, bufandas y otra ropa suelta que sea 
potencialmente peligrosa).
- Siéntese en el centro del columpio con todo el peso en el asiento si está columpiando solo.
- Evite columpiarse el asiento vacío.

Es importante que los adultos indiquen a los niños que NO:
- Camine cerca, delante, detrás o entre los objetos en movimiento.
- Retuerza las cuerdas o haga un bucle sobre la barra de soporte superior, ya que tal acción puede reducir la 
resistencia de la cuerda
- Bájese del columpio mientras esté en movimiento
- Suba al columpio cuando esté mojado.
- Coloque objetos adicionales en el columpio que puedan causar un peligro de estrangulamiento.
- Use un casco deportivo o de bicicleta cuando está en el columpio.

Mantenimiento del Columpio

Al comienzo de cada temporada de juego, los adultos deben:
- Apretar todos los accesorios.
- Revisar todos los revestimientos protectores en tuberías, bordes y esquinas. Reemplácelos si están sueltos, 
agrietados o faltan.
- Revisar todas las partes móviles, incluido el asiento del columpio y las cuerdas, en busca de desgaste, óxido u 
otros deterioros. Reemplace si es necesario. Los accesorios utilizados para este columpio (poste de unión, tornillo, 
gancho en S, arandela de seguridad, arandela plana y anillo de metal) se pueden encontrar en la ferretería local.
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¡Bienvenido a visitar nuestro sitio web y comprar nuestros 
productos de alta calidad!

Nos gustaría expresar nuestro más sincero 

agradecimiento a todos nuestros clientes por tomarse 

el tiempo de ensamblar este producto y brindarnos 

valiosos comentarios.

¡Con su calificación inspiradora, COSTWAY será más consistente para ofrecerle EXPERIENCIA 
DE COMPRA CONVENIENTE, BUENOS PRODUCTOS y SERVICIO EFICIENTE!

EE.UU.: Fontana, California
Reino Unido: Ipswich

Puntos de recompensa
Servicio al cliente exclusivo
Recomendaciones personalizadas
Carrito de compras permanente
Historial de pedidos

Gracias
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Seguire Costway
Per prima cosa contatta il nostro servizio di assistenza clienti.
Sostituzioni per parti mancanti o danneggiate saranno spedite al più 
presto!

 MANUALE UTENTE

QUESTO MANUALE DI ISTRUZIONI CONTIENE IMPORTANTI INFORMAZIONI SULLA SICUREZZA. SI PREGA DI LEGGERE E CONSERVARE PER RIFERIMENTO FUTURO.

Vi preghiamo di darci la possibilità di fare bene e fare di meglio!

EN     DE     FR     ES     IT     PL

Altalena per Bambini
NP10047
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Contattaci!
NON restituire questo articolo.

Per prima cosa contatta il nostro servizio di assistenza clienti.

Prima di iniziare
Si prega di leggere attentamente tutte le istruzioni e conservarle per riferimenti futuri.

Avvertenze:

Attenzione: Solo per uso domestico.

Attenzione: Il prodotto non è adatto a bambini di età inferiore a 3 anni

Pericolo: Tenere tutte le parti piccole e i materiali di imballaggio per questo prodotto lontano da 

neonati e bambini, altrimenti potrebbero rappresentare un rischio di soffocamento.

Pericolo: La mancanza di collegamento può causare rischi di ribaltamento o caduta.

Avvertenze Generali:

    Il prodotto deve essere installato e utilizzato sotto la supervisione di un adulto.

    Leggere attentamente ogni passo e seguire l'ordine corretto.

    Rimuovere tutti gli imballaggi, separare e contare tutte le parti e l'hardware.

    Assicurarsi che tutte le parti siano installate correttamente, un'installazione errata può 

comportare un pericolo.

    Raccomandiamo che, ove possibile, tutti gli articoli siano assemblati vicino all'area in cui 

verranno messi in uso, per evitare di spostare inutilmente il prodotto una volta assemblato.

    Assicurare una superficie sicura durante la costruzione e posizionare il prodotto sempre 

su una superficie piana, stabile e solida.

    Si prega di controllare e mantenere regolarmente le parti più importanti per la sospensi-

one, il fissaggio, l'ancoraggio a terra.

E-mail
IT: cs.it@costway.com
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Istruzioni di Sicurezza e Montaggio
IMPORTANTE

LEGGERE E SEGUIRE TUTTE LE INFORMAZIONI E LE ISTRUZIONI DI SICUREZZA, 
CONSERVARE PER RIFERIMENTO FUTURO

AVVERTENZA! PERICOLO DI SOFFOCAMENTO: PICCOLE PARTI, NON PER 
BAMBINI SOTTO I 3 ANNI.
AVVERTENZA! NON UTILIZZARE SENZA LA SUPERVISIONE DI UN ADULTO!
AVVERTENZA! QUESTO PRODOTTO RICHIEDE IL MONTAGGIO DI UN ADULTO!

INFORMAZIONE ESSENZIALE
- Consigliato per bambini sopra i 3 anni.
- Non lasciare il bambino incustodito durante l'uso.
- ATTENZIONE: utilizzare solo sotto la supervisione di un adulto.
- Le buone pratiche di sicurezza dovrebbero essere seguite in ogni momento.
- Leggere tutte le istruzioni prima di utilizzare questo prodotto.
Destinato esclusivamente per uso familiare e domestico, non per un parco giochi commerciale o un asilo nido. 
L'assemblaggio di questo prodotto richiede due adulti.
Ferramenta per appendere non inclusa. Idealmente, l’altalena dovrebbe essere appeso su erba, sabbia, trucioli di 
legno o altre superfici morbide. In nessun caso deve essere appeso su cemento, asfalto o altre superfici dure. La 
distanza dal suolo non deve superare i 40 cm; l'altezza massima di caduta non deve essere superiore a 46 cm. Due 
ganci a S sono fissati alla corda per consentire la regolazione della lunghezza della corda.
Assicurarsi di controllare regolarmente la corda per verificarne l'usura. La corda, col tempo, si degraderà. Se il 
colore della corda è diventato pallido, si sfilaccia facilmente o emette un materiale polveroso quando viene sfregato 
tra le dita, ti consigliamo di sostituire la corda. L'altalena deve essere appesa in modo tale che una distanza di 
almeno 2 m sia libera su entrambi i lati. Può essere appeso su una struttura ad A o un'altalena o su un ramo di un 
albero di un diametro di almeno 25 cm.

AVVERTENZA - Piccole parti incluse. L'assemblaggio deve essere eseguito da adulti.

Strumenti necessari (inclusi nella confezione)
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Montaggio dell'Altalena

1. L'altalena viene consegnata in 
parti: 4 tubi, 2 corde, un'altalena.

2. Inserire il tubo con la schiuma 
nel manicotto.

3. Mettere il tubo in questo modo. 

4. Inserire il secondo tubo nel 
manicotto; collegare due tubi da 
una presa piccola a una presa 
grande.

5.  Ripetere fino a quando tutti i 
tubi sono collegati per formare un 
cerchio.

6. Inserire il bullone nei fori del 
tubo del telaio. Assicurarsi che i 
fori siano allineati.

7. Fissare con la rondella e il dado. 8. Utilizzare una chiave per 
serrare.

9. L'assemblaggio è completo e 
l'altalena è pronta per l'uso.
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Garantire la Sicurezza dell'Altalena

La distanza di sicurezza dovrebbe essere di 4 m attorno all'altalena. 
Una caduta su una superficie dura può provocare gravi lesioni all'utente del prodotto.

Non utilizzare il prodotto fino a quando non è installato correttamente.
Questa altalena non deve essere utilizzata in modo diverso da quello previsto.
È richiesta la supervisione di un adulto.
Gli adulti dovrebbero verificare che le corde sospese siano fissate e non possano essere riavvolte sull'altalena.

È importante che gli adulti istruiscano i bambini a:
- vestirsi in modo appropriato mentre si usa l'altalena (evitare poncho, sciarpe e altri indumenti larghi 
potenzialmente pericolosi)
- Sedersi al centro dell'altalena con tutto il peso sul sedile se si oscilla da soli.
- Evitare di far oscillare i sedili vuoti

È importante che gli adulti istruiscano i bambini a NON farlo
- Stare vicino, davanti, dietro o tra le parti in movimento dell'altalena.
- Attorcigliare le funi o avvolgerle sulla barra di supporto superiore poiché tale azione potrebbe ridurre la forza 
della corda.
-Scendere da l'altalena mentre è in movimento
- Salire sull'altalena quando è bagnato.
- Attaccare ulteriori oggetti all'altalena che potrebbero causare un rischio di strangolamento.
- Indossare un casco da bicicletta o un casco sportivo mentre si è sull'altalena.

Manutenzione dell'Altalena

All'inizio di ogni stagione di gioco, gli adulti dovrebbero:
- Stringere tutti gli accessori.
- Controllare tutti i rivestimenti protettivi su tubi, bordi e angoli. Sostituirli se sono allentati, incrinati o mancanti.
- Controllare tutte le parti in movimento compreso il sedile dell'altalena, le corde per usura, ruggine o altro 
deterioramento, sostituire se necessario. L’accessorio utilizzato per questa altalena (montante di fissaggio, vite, 
gancio a S, rondella di sicurezza, rondella piatta e anello di metallo) può essere trovato nel negozio di ferramenta 
locale.

29



Benvenuti a visitare il nostro sito Web e acquistare i nostri
prodotti di qualità!

Ringraziamo sinceramente tutti i nostri clienti per

aver dedicato del tempo per assemblare questo

prodotto e fornirci preziosi feedback.

Con il tuo commento stimolante, COSTWAY continuerà a offrirti FACILITÀ DI ACQUISTO FACILE, 

PRODOTTI BUONI e SERVIZIO EFFICIENTE!

US ufficio: Fontana, California
UK ufficio: Ipswich

Punti del premio
Servizio dei clienti esclusivo
Raccomandazioni personalizzate
Carrello permanente
Storia degli ordini

Grazie
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Śledź Costway
Jeśli potrzebujesz pomocy skontaktuj się z naszym przyjaznym działem 
obsługi klienta.
Ewentualne braki elementów zostaną uzupełnione najszybciej jak to możliwe!

INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI
Huśtawka zawieszana na drzewie

NP10047
NINIEJSZA INSTRUKCJA ZAWIERA ISTOTNE INFORMACJE DOTYCZĄCE BEZPIECZEŃSTWA. PROSIMY O ZAPOZNANIE SIĘ Z NIĄ I ZACHOWANIE JEJ DO WGLĄDU W PRZYSZŁOŚCI.

W razie kłopotów skontaktuj się z nami!

EN     DE     FR     ES     IT     PL
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Przeczytaj uważnie wszystkie instrukcje i zachowaj je na przyszłość.
Uwaga!
Uwaga: Produkt wyłącznie do użytku domowego
Uwaga: Produkt nie jest odpowiedni dla dzieci poniżej 3 lat
Niebezpieczeństwo: Trzymaj wszystkie małe części i opakowania tego produktu z dala od 
niemowląt i dzieci - w przeciwnym razie mogą stwarzać ryzyko zadławienia.
Niebezpieczeństwo: Brak mocowania może spowodować ryzyko przewrócenia lub upadku.

Ogólne ostrzeżenia:

      Produkt musi być złożony i używany pod nadzorem osoby dorosłej.

      Przeczytaj uważnie każdy krok i postępuj we właściwej kolejności.

      Usuń opakowanie i upewnij się, że zestaw zawiera wszystkie części i elementy montażowe.

      Upewnij się, że wszystkie części są poprawnie połączone, nieprawidłowa instalacja może 

prowadzić do wypadku.

      Zalecamy, aby w miarę możliwości wszystkie elementy były montowane w pobliżu miejsca, w 

którym będą używane, aby uniknąć niepotrzebnego przenoszenia produktu po złożeniu.

      Zapewnij bezpieczną przestrzeń roboczą podczas montażu i upewnij się, że produkt znajduje 

się na płaskiej i stabilnej powierzchni.

      Należy regularnie sprawdzać i konserwować najważniejsze części produktu takie jak 

mocowania czy zakotwiczenie do podłoża.

Skontaktuj się z nami!
Nie zwracaj tego produktu.

Jeśli potrzebujesz pomocy, skontaktuj się z naszym przyjaznym działem obsługi klienta.

Zanim Zaczniesz

E-mail
PL: sklep@costway.pl
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Instrukcje dotyczące bezpieczeństwa i montażu
WAŻNA INFORMACJA

PRZECZYTAJ I PRZESTRZEGAJ WSZYSTKICH INFORMACJI I INSTRUKCJI DOTYCZĄCYCH 
BEZPIECZEŃSTWA, ZACHOWAJ NA PRZYSZŁY UŻYTEK

UWAGA! NIEBEZPIECZEŃSTWO ZADŁAWIENIA - MAŁE CZĘŚCI; NIE DLA 
DZIECI PONIŻEJ 3 LAT.
UWAGA! NIE UŻYWAĆ BEZ NADZORU DOROSŁYCH!
UWAGA! MONTAŻU DOKONUJĄ OSOBY DOROSŁE!

ISTOTNE INFORMACJE

-Zalecane dla dzieci od 3 lat
-Nie pozostawiaj dziecka bez opieki podczas używania PRODUKTU
-UWAGA: Używaj tylko pod nadzorem osoby dorosłej
-Zawsze należy przestrzegać zasad bezpieczeństwa
-Przeczytaj wszystkie instrukcje przed użyciem tego produktu.

Przeznaczone wyłącznie do użytku rodzinnego i domowego; nie w sposób komercyjny - na plac zabaw lub 
przedszkole. Do montażu potrzebne są dwie osoby dorosłe. 

Sprzęt do zawieszania nie jest wliczony w cenę. Zalecamy zawieszenie huśtawki 

nad trawą, piaskiem, wiórami drewnianymi lub innymi miękkimi powierzchniami. W żadnym wypadku nie należy 
wieszać produktu nad powierzchnią betonową, asfaltową lub inną, twardą powierzchnią. Odległość od podłoża nie 
powinna przekraczać 40 cm; maksymalna wysokość upadku nie powinna przekraczać 46 cm; do liny przymocowane 
są dwa haki S, aby umożliwić regulację długości liny.

Pamiętaj, aby regularnie sprawdzać liny pod kątem zużycia. Z czasem lina ulegnie degradacji. Jeśli kolor liny stał się 
blady, łatwiej będzie ona ulegać wszelkim pęknięciom/naderwaniom; pojawi się również coś w rodzaju 
sproszkowanego materiału, wskutek tarcia liny między palcami. Zalecamy wówczas wymianę liny.

Sprzęt należy zawiesić w taki sposób, aby po obu stronach był odstęp co najmniej 2 m. Można zawiesić na ramie w 
kształcie litery A, huśtawce lub na gałęzi drzewa o średnicy co najmniej 25 cm.

UWAGA! Małe części muszą być zmontowane przez osobę dorosłą.

Wymagane narzędzia (w zestawie)
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Montaż huśtawki

1.Zawartość zestawu: Huśtawka: 
4szt tub, 
2 liny do zawieszenia, 
korpus huśtawki.

2.Włóż rurkę z pianką
w rękaw. 

3.Umieść rurkę w TEN sposób.

4.Włóż drugą rurkę do
rękawa; połącz dwie rurki małym 
gniazdem do dużego gniazda. 

5.Powtarzaj kroki, aż wszystkie 
rurki
połączą się w krąg.

6.Włóż śrubę w
otwory rury ramy. Upewnij się, że 
otwory są wyrównane.

7.Zabezpiecz za pomocą podkładki 
i nakrętki.

8. Dokręć kluczem. 9. Montaż zakończony. 
Możesz już korzystać z huśtawki.
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Bezpieczeństwo użytkowania

Wolna przestrzeń wokół huśtawki powinna wynosić 4 m.

Upadek na twardą powierzchnię może spowodować poważne obrażenia użytkownika sprzętu.

Nie używaj sprzętu, dopóki nie zostanie prawidłowo zainstalowany.

Ta huśtawka nie może być używana w żaden inny sposób niż ten, do którego jest przeznaczona. Wymagany jest 
nadzór osoby dorosłej.

Dorośli powinni sprawdzić, czy wiszące liny są zabezpieczone i nie można ich zawiązać z powrotem na huśtawce.

Ważne jest, aby dorośli poinstruowali dzieci, aby:

-Ubierały się odpowiednio podczas korzystania z huśtawki (unikać poncho, szalików i innej, luźnej odzieży, która 
jest potencjalnie niebezpieczna)

-Usiądź na środku huśtawki, skupiając pełen ciężar na siedzisku, jeśli huśtasz się sam

-Unikaj kołysania pustej huśtawki

Ważne jest, aby dorośli poinstruowali dzieci, aby NIE:

-Podchodziły blisko, przed, za lub między poruszającymi się przedmiotami

-Skręcały lin lub zapętlały ich na górnym pręcie podtrzymującym, ponieważ takie działanie może zmniejszyć 
wytrzymałość liny

-Schodziły z huśtawki w czasie bujania się

-Wchodziły na huśtawkę, gdy jest mokra.

-Mocowały dodatkowych przedmiotów do huśtawki, które grożą ryzykiem uduszenia.

-Wnosiły rowerów lub kasków sportowych na huśtawkę.

Konserwacja i pielęgnacja

Na początku każdego sezonu, dorośli powinni:

-Dokręcić cały sprzęt.
-Sprawdzić wszystkie osłony ochronne na rurach, krawędziach i narożnikach. Wymienić je, jeśli są luźne, pęknięte 
lub ich brakuje.

-Sprawdzić wszystkie ruchome części, w tym siedzisko huśtawki, liny pod kątem zużycia, rdzy lub innych 
uszkodzeń. Wymienić w razie potrzeby. Sprzęt używany do tej huśtawki (słupek do wiązania, śruba, hak w 
kształcie S, podkładka zabezpieczająca, podkładka płaska i metalowy pierścień) można znaleźć sklepie z 
narzędziami.
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Zapraszamy do odwiedzenia naszej strony internetowej! 

Dziękujemy za dokonanie zakupu w naszym 

sklepie i zapraszamy do odwiedzenia go w 

przyszłości!

Twoja ocena nas inspiruje! Dzięki niej COSTWAY będzie dążył do zaoferowania ci WYDAJNEJ 
OBSŁUGI, DOBRYCH PRODUKTÓW I BEZPROBLEMOWYCH ZAKUPÓW!

PL office: Gdańsk

punkty lojalnościowe 
doskonała obsługa klienta 
personalizowane rekomendacje 
karta stałego klienta 
historia zamówień

Pięciogwiazdkowa Ocena
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